
22C. Approve Amendment to Interlocal Cooperation Agreement for the Collection of Taxes

between Fort Bend County and the following entities effective through June 30, 2014

City ofArcola

City of Richmond

City of Simonton

Wharton County Junior College

Cinco Municipal Utility District #9

Fort Bend Emergency Services District No. 5

Fort Bend County Fresh Water Supply District No. 2

7/1/13 2 originals each returned to Carrie at Tax Office



THE STATE OF TEXAS §

§
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT FOR

THE COLLECTION OF TAXES

This Amendment of the Interlocal Agreement (hereinafter referred to as "Amendment"),

is made and entered into pursuant to the Interlocal Cooperation Act, Chapter 791 of the Texas

Government Code, by and between FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS (hereinafter referred to

as "County"), acting by and through its governing body, FORT BEND COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS COURT, and CITY OF ARCOLA (hereinafter referred to as "CITY"), duly

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, acting by and through its City

Council.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about July 1, 2008 County and CITY entered into an interlocal

agreement for the collection of taxes, hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement" attached hereto

as Exhibit A and incorporated by reference herein as if set forth verbatim; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement has expired and the parties desire to renew the

Agreement, at the same terms and conditions; and,

WHEREAS, County and CITY believe it is in the best interests of the citizens of Fort

Bend County to enter into this Amendment; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agreement between County

and CITY is hereby amended to read:

A. This Amendment shall be effective on the date the last party executes this

Agreement and shall terminate on June 30, 2014.

B. This Amendment shall automatically renew for an additional one (1) year term

thereafter unless sooner terminated as provided in the Agreement.

C. Except as modified herein, the Agreement remains in full force and effect and has

not been modified or amended.

D. If there is a conflict between this Amendment and the Agreement, the provisions

of this Amendment shall prevail.

REMAINDER OF PACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Amendment to Interlocal Agreement lor Tax Collection Services

Page 1 of 2



EXECUTION

THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER AND/OR AGENTS OF THE PARTIES HERETO ARE THE

PROPERLY AUTHORIZED OFFICIALS AND HAVE THE NECCESARY AUTHORITY TO

EXECUTE THIS AMENDMENT ON BEHALF OF THE PARTIES HERETO, AND EACH

PARTY HEREBY CERTIFIES TO THE OTHER THAT ANY NECESSARY RESOLUTIONS

AND/OR ORDERS EXTENDING SAID AUTHORITY HAVE BEEN DULY PASSED AND

ARE NOW IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

ATTEST:

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge

Date

APPROVED:

Dianne Wilson, County Clerk

Date

Patsy Schujt^, Tax Assessor/CcxHecSbr Date

CITY OF ARCOLA

\

Date

^ \\

Date

ATTACHMENTS: Exhibit A - Original interlocal agreement

Amended Interloeal Agreement for Tax Collection Services

Page 2 ol" 2



THE STATE OF TEXAS ss

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT FOR

THE COLLECTION OF TAXES

This Amendment of the Interlocal Agreement (hereinafter referred to as "Amendment"),

is made and entered into pursuant to the Interlocal Cooperation Act, Chapter 791 of the Texas

Government Code, by and between FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS (hereinafter referred to

as "County"), acting by and through its governing body, FORT BEND COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS COURT, and CITY OF RICHMOND (hereinafter referred to as "CITY"),

duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, acting by and through its City

Council.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about July 1, 2008 County and CITY entered into an interlocal

agreement for the collection of taxes, hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement" attached hereto

as Exhibit A and incorporated by reference herein as if set forth verbatim; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement has expired and the parties desire to renew the

Agreement, at the same terms and conditions; and,

WHEREAS, County and CITY believe it is in the best interests of the citizens of Fort

Bend County to enter into this Amendment; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agreement between County

and CITY is hereby amended to read:

A. This Amendment shall be effective on the date the last party executes this

Agreement and shall terminate on June 30, 2014.

B. This Amendment shall automatically renew for an additional one (1) year term

thereafter unless sooner terminated as provided in the Agreement.

C. Except as modified herein, the Agreement remains in full force and effect and has

not been modified or amended.

D. If there is a conflict between this Amendment and the Agreement, the provisions

of this Amendment shall prevail.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Amendment to Interlocul Agreement lor Tax Collection Services

Page T of 2



EXECUTION

THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER AND/OR AGENTS OF THE PARTIES HERETO ARE THE

PROPERLY AUTHORIZED OFFICIALS AND HAVE THE NECCESARY AUTHORITY TO

EXECUTE THIS AMENDMENT ON BEHALF OF THE PARTIES HERETO, AND EACH

PARTY HEREBY CERTIFIES TO THE OTHER THAT ANY NECESSARY RESOLUTIONS

AND/OR ORDERS EXTENDING SAID AUTHORITY HAVE BEEN DULY PASSED AND

ARE NOW IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

FORT ATTE

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge

Date

APPROVED:

Dianne Wilson, County Clerk

Date

Patsy Schu^TTax Assessor/Coll^ct Date

CITY OF RICHMOND

ATTEST:

Evalyn^W. Moore, Mayor Mona Matak, City Secretary

Date

ATTACHMENTS: Exhibit A - Original interlocal agreement

Amended Interlocal Agreement for Tax Collection Services

Page 2 of 2



THE STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT FOR

THE COLLECTION OF TAXES

This Amendment of the Interlocal Agreement (hereinafter referred to as "Amendment"),

is made and entered into pursuant to the Interlocal Cooperation Act, Chapter 791 of the Texas

Government Code, by and between FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS (hereinafter referred to

as "County"), acting by and through its governing body, FORT BEND COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS COURT, and CITY OF SIMONTON (hereinafter referred to as "CITY"),

duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, acting by and through its City

Council.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about July 1, 2008 County and CITY entered into an interlocal

agreement for the collection of taxes, hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement" attached hereto

as Exhibit A and incorporated by reference herein as if set forth verbatim; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement has expired and the parties desire to renew the

Agreement, at the same terms and conditions; and,

WHEREAS, County and CITY believe it is in the best interests of the citizens of Fort

Bend County to enter into this Amendment; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agreement between County

and CITY is hereby amended to read:

A. This Amendment shall be effective on the date the last party executes this

Agreement and shall terminate on June 30, 2014.

B. This Amendment shall automatically renew for an additional one (1) year term

thereafter unless sooner terminated as provided in the Agreement.

C. Except as modified herein, the Agreement remains in full force and effect and has

not been modified or amended.

D. If there is a conflict between this Amendment and the Agreement, the provisions

of this Amendment shall prevail.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Amendment to Inlerlocal Agreemenl lor Tax Collection Services

Page 1 of 2



EXECUTION

THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER AND/OR AGENTS OF THE PARTIES HERETO ARE THE

PROPERLY AUTHORIZED OFFICIALS AND HAVE THE NECCESARY AUTHORITY TO

EXECUTE THIS AMENDMENT ON BEHALF OF THE PARTIES HERETO, AND EACH

PARTY HEREBY CERTIFIES TO THE OTHER THAT ANY NECESSARY RESOLUTIONS

AND/OR ORDERS EXTENDING SAID AUTHORITY HAVE BEEN DULY PASSED AND

ARE NOW IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

ATTE<

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge Dianne Wilson, County Clerk

Date

APPROVED:

Date

Patsy Schultz, Date

CITY OF SIMONTON

Date Date

ATTACHMENTS: Exhibit A - Original interlocal agreement

Amended Interlocal Agreement for Tax Collection Services

Page 2 of 2



THE STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT FOR

THE COLLECTION OF TAXES

This Amendment of the Interlocal Agreement (hereinafter referred to as "Amendment"),

is made and entered into pursuant to the Interlocal Cooperation Act, Chapter 791 of the Texas'
Government Code, by and between FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS (hereinafter referred to

as "County"), acting by and through its governing body, FORT BEND COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS COURT, and WHARTON COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE (hereinafter

referred to as "SCHOOL"), duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas,

acting by and through its Board of Trustees.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about July 1, 2008 County and SCHOOL entered into an interlocal

agreement for the collection of taxes, hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement" attached hereto

as Exhibit A and incorporated by reference herein as if set forth verbatim; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement has expired and the parties desire to renew the

Agreement, at the same terms and conditions; and,

WHEREAS, County and SCHOOL believe it is in the best interests of the citizens of Fort

Bend County to enter into this Amendment; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agreement between County
and SCHOOL is hereby amended to read:

A. This Amendment shall be effective on the date the last party executes this

Agreement and shall terminate on June 30, 2014.

B. This Amendment shall automatically renew for an additional one (1) year term

thereafter unless sooner terminated as provided in the Agreement.

C. Except as modified herein, the Agreement remains in full force and effect and has

not been modified or amended.

D. If there is a conflict between this Amendment and the Agreement, the provisions

of this Amendment shall prevail.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Amendment to Interlocal Agreement for Tax Collection Services

Page I of 2



EXECUTION

THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER AND/OR AGENTS OF THE PARTIES HERETO ARE THE

PROPERLY AUTHORIZED OFFICIALS AND HAVE THE NECCESARY AUTHORITY TO

EXECUTE THIS AMENDMENT ON BEHALF OF THE PARTIES HERETO, AND EACH

PARTY HEREBY CERTIFIES TO THE OTHER THAT ANY NECESSARY RESOLUTIONS

AND/OR ORDERS EXTENDING SAID AUTHORITY HAVE BEEN DULY PASSED AND

ARE NOW IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

FORT BE OUNT

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge

6-33 '
Date

APPROVED:

Patsy Schnltz, Tax Assessor/Qpljector

ATTEST:

Dianne Wilson, County Clerk

Date

Date

WHARTON COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE

Gary TroWita

5-21-13 5-21-13

Date Date

ATTACHMENTS: Exhibit A - Original interlocal agreement

Amended Interlocal Agreement for Tax Collection Services

Page 2 of 2



THE STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

AMENDMENT TO INTERLQCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT FOR

THE COLLECTION OF TAXES

This Amendment of the Interlocal Agreement (hereinafter referred to as "Amendment"),

is made and entered into pursuant to the Interlocal Cooperation Act, Chapter 791 of the Texas

Government Code, by and between FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS (hereinafter referred to

as "County"), acting by and through its governing body, FORT BEND COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS COURT, and CINCO MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT # 9 (hereinafter

referred to as "MUD #9"), duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas,

acting by and through its Board of Trustees.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about July 22, 2008 County and MUD #9 entered into an interlocal

agreement for the collection of taxes, hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement" attached hereto

as Exhibit A and incorporated by reference herein as if set forth verbatim; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement has expired and the parties desire to renew the

Agreement, at the same terms and conditions; and,

WHEREAS, County and MUD #9 believe it is in the best interests of the citizens of Fort

Bend County to enter into this Amendment; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agreement between County

and MUD #9 is hereby amended to read:

A. This Amendment shall be effective on the date the last party executes this

Agreement and shall terminate on June 30, 2014.

B. This Amendment shall automatically renew for an additional one (1) year term

thereafter unless sooner terminated as provided in the Agreement.

C. Except as modified herein, the Agreement remains in full force and effect and has

not been modified or amended.

D. If there is a conflict between this Amendment and the Agreement, the provisions

of this Amendment shall prevail.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Amendment to Interlocal Agreement for Tax Collection Services

Page 1 of 2



EXECUTION

THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER AND/OR AGENTS OF THE PARTIES HERETO ARE THE

PROPERLY AUTHORIZED OFFICIALS AND HAVE THE NECCESARY AUTHORITY TO

EXECUTE THIS AMENDMENT ON BEHALF OF THE PARTIES HERETO, AND EACH

PARTY HEREBY CERTIFIES TO THE OTHER THAT ANY NECESSARY RESOLUTIONS

AND/OR ORDERS EXTENDING SAID AUTHORITY HAVE BEEN DULY PASSED AND
ARE NOW IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

FORTB

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge

Date

Patsy Schi$&, Tax Assessor/ColH^cjor

ATTEST

Dianne Wilson, County Clerk

Date

Date

CINCO MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT # 9

Date &HS\vs Date ^'

ATTACHMENTS: Exhibit A - Original interlocal agreement

Amended Interlocal Agreement for Tax Collection Services

Page 2 of 2



THE STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

AMENDMENT TO lNTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT FOR

THE COLLECTION OF TAXES

This Amendment of the Interlocal Agreement (hereinafter referred to as "Amendment"),

is made and entered into pursuant to the Interlocal Cooperation Act, Chapter 791 of the Texas

Government Code, by and between FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS (hereinafter referred to

as "County"), acting by and through its governing body, FORT BEND COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS COURT, and FORT BEND EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 5

(hereinafter referred to as "ESD No. 5"), duly organized and existing under the laws of the State

of Texas, acting by and through its Board of Trustees.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about July 1, 2008 County and ESD No. 5 entered into an interlocal

agreement for the collection of taxes, hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement" attached hereto

as Exhibit A and incorporated by reference herein as if set forth verbatim; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement has expired and the parties desire to renew the

Agreement, at the same terms and conditions; and,

WHEREAS, County and ESD No. 5 believe it is in the best interests of the citizens of

Fort Bend County to enter into this Amendment; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agreement between County

and ESD No. 5 is hereby amended to read:

A. This Amendment shall be effective on the date the last party executes this

Agreement and shall terminate on June 30, 2014.

B. This Amendment shall automatically renew for an additional one (1) year term

thereafter unless sooner terminated as provided in the Agreement.

C. Except as modified herein, the Agreement remains in full force and effect and has

not been modified or amended.

D. If there is a conflict between this Amendment and the Agreement, the provisions

of this Amendment shall prevail.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Amendment to Interlocal Agreement lor Tux Collection Services

Page 1 of 2



EXECUTION

THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER AND/OR AGENTS OF THE PARTIES HERETO ARE THE

PROPERLY AUTHORIZED OFFICIALS AND HAVE THE NECCESARY AUTHORITY TO

EXECUTE THIS AMENDMENT ON BEHALF OF THE PARTIES HERETO, AND EACH

PARTY HEREBY CERTIFIES TO THE OTHER THAT ANY NECESSARY RESOLUTIONS

AND/OR ORDERS EXTENDING SAID AUTHORITY HAVE BEEN DULY PASSED AND

ARE NOW IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

FORT ATTEST:

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge Dianne Wilson, County Clerk

Date

APPROVED:

Date

!z, Tax Assessor/Comactor

FORT BEND EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT No. 5

3
Date Date

ATTACHMENTS: Exhibit A - Original interlocal agreement

Amended Inierlocal Agreemenl for Tax Collection Services

Page 2 of 2



THE STATE OF TEXAS §

ss
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT FOR

THE COLLECTION OF TAXES

This Amendment of the Interlocal Agreement (hereinafter referred to as "Amendment"),

is made and entered into pursuant to the Interlocal Cooperation Act, Chapter 791 of the Texas

Government Code, by and between FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS (hereinafter referred to

as "County"), acting by and through its governing body, FORT BEND COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS COURT, and FORT BEND COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY

DISTRICT NO. 2 (hereinafter referred to as "FWSD #2"), duly organized and existing under the

laws of the State of Texas, acting by and through its Board of Supervisors.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about July 1, 2008 County and FWSD #2 entered into an interlocal

agreement for the collection of taxes, hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement" attached hereto

as Exhibit A and incorporated by reference herein as if set forth verbatim; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement has expired and the parties desire to renew the

Agreement, at the same terms and conditions; and,

WHEREAS, County and FWSD #2 believe it is in the best interests of the citizens of Fort

Bend County to enter into this Amendment; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agreement between County

and FWSD #2 is hereby amended to read:

A. This Amendment shall be effective on the date the last party executes this

Agreement and shall terminate on June 30, 2014.

B. This Amendment shall automatically renew for an additional one (1) year term

thereafter unless sooner terminated as provided in the Agreement.

C. Except as modified herein, the Agreement remains in full force and effect and has

not been modified or amended.

D. If there is a conflict between this Amendment and the Agreement, the provisions

of this Amendment shall prevail.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Amendment to Interlocal Agreement for Tax Collection Services

Page I of 2



EXECUTION

THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER AND/OR AGENTS OF THE PARTIES HERETO ARE THE

PROPERLY AUTHORIZED OFFICIALS AND HAVE THE NECCESARY AUTHORITY TO

EXECUTE THIS AMENDMENT ON BEHALF OF THE PARTIES HERETO, AND EACH

PARTY HEREBY CERTIFIES TO THE OTHER THAT ANY NECESSARY RESOLUTIONS

AND/OR ORDERS EXTENDING SAID AUTHORITY HAVE BEEN DULY PASSED AND

ARE NOW IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

FORT

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge

(,.3^-5(0(3

Date

APPROVED:

Patsy SchultQ, Tax Assessor/Cofaecfeor

ATTEST:

Dianne Wilson, County Clerk >ttttuiiifi;//.

>- \3
Date

Date

FORT BEND COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 2

c

->

Date Date

ATTACHMENTS: Exhibit A - Original interlocal agreement

Amended Inierlocal Agreemeni lor Tax Collection Services

Page 2 of 2


